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Chapter 1
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1.1

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

CanMortgage.lha
Worksheet
CanTax_FC.lha
CutLine.lha
FCTax_Canada.lha
fc_f1314.1ha
fc_nl314.1ha
FDtoHTML. 1ha
FinalDT.1lha
Final Wri
FinalWrapper.lha
FinalWrapper.lha
Fontaloger.lha
fw-m1-9802.1ha
fw-m1-9803.1ha
fw-ml1-9804.1ha
fw-ml1-9805.1ha
fw-ml1-9806.1ha
FW2MFAX_V02.1lha
MultiFax
fwcalc.lha
FWEtikett3350.1lha
fwhtmlin.lha
fwlist.lha
fwml19807.1lha
fwm19808. lha
fwm19809. lha
fwml19810. 1lha
fwml9811.1lha
fwml19812.1ha
fwml9901.1lha
fwml19902. lha
fwml19903. lha
fwml19904. lha

Softwood products

biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

Size Age Description

26K 163%Final Calc Canadian Mortgage Evaluation

14K
5K
13K
353K
380K
3K
8K

219K
307K
16K
8K
14K
11K
12K
17K
66K

28K

3K

3K
25K
16K
24K
32K
24K
20K
18K
14K
33K
20K
25K

help

228+Canadian 1997 Tax Return for FinalCalc
131%xFW Script to create a cutline V1.5
180xCanadian 1998 Tax Return for FinalCalc

324xFinal Calc
324xFinal Calc

320%(V1.00)

270+Text effects for Final Writer,
238xText effects for Final Writer,
108 fonts/page V1.2 - uses FW

203xCatalogs
225«xMessages
225«Messages
220«Messages
216xMessages
211xMessages

337xProgram to Connect FinalWriter with <

about
about
about
about
about

(FPU)
(Non-FPU)

E'W
E'W
E'W
E'W
E'W

during
during
during
during
during

245«FWMacros for Calculation

v1l.3 to vl1.4 patch
v1l.3 to vl.4 patch
246xConverting FinalData Tables to HTML-Tables
Import images using DataTypes in

V3.14
v3.21

February 1998
March 1998
April 1998
May 1998

June 1998

( Docs German
221xFinalWriter Addresslabel-template DIN3350

245xHTML- Import— Filter for FinalWriter
245«xCatalogues your fonts (

208«Messages
203«Messages
199xMessages
194«Messages
190+Messages
186+xMessages
181xMessages
176xMessages
172+«Messages
168+Messages

about
about
about
about
about
about
about
about
about
about

Fw
FW
FW
FwW
FwW
Fw
Fw
FwW
FW
FwW

during
during
during
during
during
during
during
during
during
during

German )

July 1998
August 1998

September 1998

October 1998
November 1998
December 1998
January 1999
February 1999
March 1999
April 1999

H
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fwml19905. 1ha
fwml19906.1lha
fwml19907.1lha
fwm19908. lha
fwm19909. lha
fwml19910. 1lha
fwml9911.1ha
FWSaveLoad. lha
FWSaveLoad. lha
fwsess.lha

fwsess.lha
FWTabTools.lha
German )
FWTabTools.lha
FW_AllInOne.lha
FW_AllInOne.lha
FW_AllInOne.lha
FW_ASCII.lha
FW_Borders.lha
fw_font.lha
FW_Font.lha
FW_Font.lha
fw_font_eng.
FW_Font_eng.lha
FW_Font_eng.lha
FW_GfxClip.lha

lha

FW_GfxClip.lha
FW_GfxClipTemp.lha
FW_Markierer.lha
FW_MEf.lha
FW_MEf.lha
FW_MEf.lha
FW_MEf_eng.
FW_MEf_eng.lha
FW_MEf_eng.lha
FW_SavelLoad_en.lha
FW_SaveLoad_en. lha
FW_Templates.lha
FW_TipsNTr-eng.lha
FW_TipsNTricks.lha
FW_TipsNTricks.lha
FW_TipsNTricks.lha
FW_TNTr_en-htm.lha
FW_YAPS.lha

FinalWriter
HP540_FWenv2.1lzh

addrs f/doc
IFont.lha

Writer
MacroPackage. lha
MFontList.lha

lha

Pal_Adijust.lha
PoetryTmp.lha
RenamePS2FW. lha

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

biz/swood

biz/swood

biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood
biz/swood

35K
35K
14K
28K
13K
23K
17K

8K

8K
29K

41K
30K

53K
40K
220K
377K
45K
70K
29K
23K
24K
25K
18K
18K
9K

18K
2K
5K
18K
27K
27K
18K
24K
24K
TK
K
11K
40K
71K
139K
147K
72K
14K

2K

6K

101K
6K
6K
3K
2K

EW
E'W
E'W
E'W
E'W
E'W
E'W

about
about
about
about
about

l64+Messages
159xMessages
155xMessages
151xMessages
145xMessages
138«Messages about
138xMessages about
290+xFW-Macro (
268+Macro ( LhaSave/LhaLoad )

during
during
during
during
during
during
during

LhaSave/LhaLoad )

May 1999

June 1999

July 1999

August 1999
September 1999
October 1999
November 1999

- german -
Vl.l - german -

256*xFW: ARexx scripts for implementing sessions <

232%Using sessions on FinalWriter.
180*«Macros for FinalWriter- Tables (

134xMacros for FW-Tables

v1i.2

Docs <

270%V2 - FW-Macros—-Packet - german —
232+«FW-Macros—-Packet - german V1.0/3.0 -
105%x18 free macros for FW - german V3.0
214xFastest ASCII file including - V 1.01 -

233xFinal Writer Border Package

306+xFW-Macros (Fonts/Tips) -
274xFontCode/FontLook packet
258+«FontCode/FontLook packet
296+FW-Macros (Fonts/Tips) -
274+«FontCode/FontLook packet
258+FontCode/FontLook packet
250«GfxClip V4 - graphics as

(German)
english -
v2.72 -
V2.80 - german -
english -

V2.72 - english -
V2.80 - english -
templates - german <

german -—

215xGfxClip V4.1 - graphics as templates
214xGfxClip ready-to-use templates 1.1

234«Marker V1.0 - german -

306+xFW-Macro to INSERT SEVERAL - german -

274xMacro ( Insert Several )
234xMacro ( Multiple Paste )
306«FW-Macro (
274«Macro ( Insert Several )
234xMacro ( Multiple Paste )
290xFW-Macro (
268+«Macro ( LhaSave/Lhaload )
237xFW-Templates - Release 3

Insert Several

LhaSave/Lhaload )

V1.51 - german -
V1.65 - german -
) — english -
V1.51 - english -
V1.65 - english -
- english -
V1.1l - english -
- german -

227+The real translation - Release 15 - english

270xFW-Tips&Tricks — Release

6 — german -—

234%Tips and Tricks - Release 14 - german
214xTips and Tricks - Release 17 - german

231*FWINTricks—-eng—html

251xYet Another Positioning System f.

<_'>

310%V1.0 FW macro - print HP540 env - both <«

330+«Intellifont typeface style macros for Final <«

199xAd for FW-Macros-Package

- english V1.0 -

332+xFinalWriter macro to make a font list

286*FW macro,
269%A poetry

adjusts Pal images to printer
template for FW5+

237+«Renames PS-Fonts to FinalWriter format
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VKart.lha

biz/swood

30K 256xPositioner for GFX-Objects with FW3
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